2017 BLM Survey
Safety and Security

(364 responses from 2,213 surveys delivered — 17% response rate)

| and my colleagues face threats to our safety due to resource management issues.

All Responses 8% 41% 11% 33% 7% 0%
Archaeology 4% 45% 6% 35% 10% 0%
Fire 14% 39% 12% 31% 4% 0%
Management 4% 58% 13% 25% 0% 0%
Range 5% 33% 13% 39% 11% 0%
Science/Ecology 9% 42% 12% 30% 7% 0%
| feel safe when | am in the field.
SXZ?SG!Y Agree Opl?lnc:on DIEEEIES [S)tlrsc;rgl;gr?é Reslggnse
All Responses 13% 54% 13% 17% 2% 1%
Archaeology 22% 41% 18% 14% 6% 0%
Fire 12% 65% 14% 8% 2% 0%
Management 0% 63% 25% 13% 0% 0%
Range 20% 55% 8% 14% 1% 1%
Science/Ecology 9% 54% 13% 23% 1% 1%
The recent Malheur occupation acquittal verdicts make my job more dangerous.
All Responses 32% 38% 13% 11% 5% 1%
Archaeology 41% 35% 18% 6% 0% 0%
Fire 24% 35% 18% 14% 8% 2%




Management 38% 50% 4% 8% 0% 0%
Range 28% 33% 18% 13% 7% 1%
Science/Ecology 34% 41% 9% 11% 5% 0%
| am encouraged to report threats or security concerns.
All Responses 51% 42% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Archaeology 59% 37% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Fire 29% 59% 6% 6% 0% 0%
Management 5% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Range 52% 45% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Science/Ecology 52% 40% 3% 3% 3% 0%
Increased security costs are eating into BLM programs.
S,tér\grr]g;y Agree Opl?lnczon DIEEEES [S)tlrsc;rgljgtla)é Reslggnse
All Responses 12% 37% 39% 10% 2% 1%
Archaeology 8% 35% 41% 14% 2% 0%
Fire 12% 39% 31% 12% 4% 2%
Management 25% 33% 42% 0% 0% 0%
Range 11% 26% 48% 12% 4% 0%
Science/Ecology 12% 43% 34% 9% 1% 1%




